A\

~ ,
Tooele City . Recordersofice

Est. 1853

Tooele City Council
Canvass Meeting Minutes

Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2019
Time: 7:42 p.m.

Place: Tooele City Hall, Council Chambers
90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah

City Council Members Present:
Brad Pratt

Melodi Gochis

Steve Pruden

Dave McCall

Scott Wardle

City Employees Present:

Mayor Debbie Winn

Jim Bolser, Community Development Director
Chief Ron Kirby, Police Department

Roger Baker, City Attorney

Steve Evans, Public Works Director

Darwin Cook, Parks Department Director

Paul Hansen, City Engineer

Michelle Pitt, City Recorder

Cylee Pressley, Deputy Recorder

Minutes prepared by Kelly Odermott

1. General Vote Canvass
Presented by Michelle Pitt

Ms. Pitt stated that a general election was held on November 5, 2019. Ms. Pitt certified that the
reporting of the votes are a full, true, and correct abstract of the vote of Tooele City at that

general election. These results are as reported by the Tooele County Clerk. She requested the
City Council canvass those results.

Tooele City Registered voters — 14,469
Ballots cast in the election — 5,631

Wayne Anderton — 1,803
Justin Brady — 2,870
Dave McCall — 2,246

90 North Main Street | Tooele, Utah 84074
Ph: 435-843-2110 | Fax: 435-843-2119 | www.tooelecity.org




Tovele C”z?y N

Recorder’s Office
Est. 1853 g e o e e
Ed Hansen — 2,916
Jon Gossett — 2,158
Tony Graf — 2,249

The new City Council Members are Justin Brady, Ed Hansen, and Tony Graf. Ms. Pitt thanked
Council Member McCall for his service.

Council Member Pratt motioned to approve the general vote canvass. Council Member
Wardle seconded the motion. The vote was as follows: Council Member Pratt, “Aye,” Council
Member Gochis, “Aye,” Council Member McCall, “Abstained,” Council Member Wardle,
“Aye,” Chairman Pruden, “Aye.” The motion passed.

Steve Pruden, Tooele City Council Chair

90 North Main Street | Tooele, Utah 84074
Ph: 435-843-2110 | Fax: 435-843-2119 | www.tooelecity.org




e (RIS

PRECINCT # VOTERS

PRECINCT
T-01
T-02
T-03
T-04
T-05
T-06
T-07
T-08
T-09
T-10
T-11
T4
T-13
T-14
T-15
T-16
T-17
T-18
T-19
T-20
T-21

TOTAL

CAST TOOELE CITY COUNCIL State of Utah )
BALLOTS WAYNE JUSTIN G. DAVE ED JON TONY F.
'VOTERS ~ CAST  ANDERTON  BRADY ~ MCCALL HANSEN GOSSETT GRAF ss
562 275 9% 148 163 156 100 83 Tooele County )
554 260 87 117 142 140 97 95
521 261 114 135 98 128 92 87 I, Michelle Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, in and
855 430 131 213 171 226 222 146 for said City, do hereby certify that the
522 148 37 44 93 73 63 54 following is a full, true and correct abstract
469 171 55 77 77 113 69 65 of the vote of this City at the 2019 General
557 200 63 82 96 120 68 70  Election held in this City on November 5, 2019
601 197 51 88 90 104 91 83  as made out and entered upon the record of
826 292 99 150 103 132 93 127 the Board of Canvassers, so far as the same
831 288 124 139 121 140 102 102 relates to the offices named above.
471 169 52 89 66 82 59 68 )
614 242 55 162 94 131 82 97ALW 72,209
534 183 63 104 60 76 74 73 Date Signed '
849 291 72 167 75 129 116 166
916 416 100 245 90 175 143 265
892 268 86 101 83 158 123 120 Mayor
877 323 117 145 136 175 119 120
773 261 83 95 104 161 108 100 X )\,{Q
612 288 82 172 126 162 97 Clt ecorder
653 322 93 212 115 170 116 (_9
980 346 143 185 143 165 124
14469 5631 1803 2870 2246 2916 2158 2249 Clty Council Member

City Cougcil

ember

City Council Member

______}7]/1///‘/,[1 7}7 W 40

City Council Member



