

Tooele City Council Canvass Meeting Minutes

Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2019

Time: 7:42 p.m.

Place: Tooele City Hall, Council Chambers

90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah

City Council Members Present:

Brad Pratt Melodi Gochis Steve Pruden Dave McCall Scott Wardle

City Employees Present:

Mayor Debbie Winn
Jim Bolser, Community Development Director
Chief Ron Kirby, Police Department
Roger Baker, City Attorney
Steve Evans, Public Works Director
Darwin Cook, Parks Department Director
Paul Hansen, City Engineer
Michelle Pitt, City Recorder
Cylee Pressley, Deputy Recorder

Minutes prepared by Kelly Odermott

1. General Vote Canvass

Presented by Michelle Pitt

Ms. Pitt stated that a general election was held on November 5, 2019. Ms. Pitt certified that the reporting of the votes are a full, true, and correct abstract of the vote of Tooele City at that general election. These results are as reported by the Tooele County Clerk. She requested the City Council canvass those results.

Tooele City Registered voters – 14,469 Ballots cast in the election – 5,631

Wayne Anderton – 1,803 Justin Brady – 2,870 Dave McCall – 2,246





Ed Hansen -2,916Jon Gossett -2,158Tony Graf -2,249

The new City Council Members are Justin Brady, Ed Hansen, and Tony Graf. Ms. Pitt thanked Council Member McCall for his service.

Council Member Pratt motioned to approve the general vote canvass. Council Member Wardle seconded the motion. The vote was as follows: Council Member Pratt, "Aye," Council Member Gochis, "Aye," Council Member McCall, "Abstained," Council Member Wardle, "Aye," Chairman Pruden, "Aye." The motion passed.

Steve Pruden, Tooele City Council Chair

TOOELE CITY GENERAL ELECTION - NOVEMBER 5, 2019 - RECOUNT RESULTS								· ·	
Market He W	REGISTERED								
PRECINCT #	VOTERS	CAST	TOOELE CITY COUNCIL				State of Utah)		
		BALLOTS	WAYNE	JUSTIN G.	DAVE	ED	JON	TONY F.	
PRECINCT	VOTERS	CAST	ANDERTON	BRADY	MCCALL	HANSEN	GOSSETT	GRAF	SS
T-01	562	275	96	148	163	156	100	83	Tooele County)
T-02	554	260	87	117	142	140	97	95	
T-03	521	261	114	135	98	128	92	87	I, Michelle Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, in and
T-04	855	430	131	213	171	226	222	146	for said City, do hereby certify that the
T-05	522	148	37	44	93	73	63	54	following is a full, true and correct abstract
T-06	469	171	55	77	77	113	69	65	of the vote of this City at the 2019 General
T-07	557	200	63	82	96	120	68	70	Election held in this City on November 5, 2019
T-08	601	197	51	88	90	104	91	83	as made out and entered upon the record of
T-09	826	292	99	150	103	132	93	127	the Board of Canvassers, so far as the same
T-10	831	288	124	139	121	140	102	102	relates to the offices named above.
T-11	471	169	52	89	66	82	59	68	
T-12	614	242	55	162	94	131	82	97	November 20, 2019
T-13	534	183	63	104	60	76	74	73	Date Signed
T-14	849	291	72	167	75	129	116	166	
T-15	916	416	100	245	90	175	143	265	rebia E. Il
T-16	892	268	86	101	83	158	123	120	Mayor
T-17	877	323	117	145	136	175	119	120	
T-18	773	261	83	95	104	161	108	100	Michigan
T-19	612	288	82	172	126	162	97	98	City Recorder
T-20	653	322	93	212	115	170	116	124	
T-21	980	346	143	185	143	165	124	106	Je Way
TOTAL	14469	5631	1803	2870	2246	2916	2158	2249	City Council Member

City Council Member

City Council Member

City Council Member